
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

Date Filed:

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION

6. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS TELEPHONE NUMBER

REASONS TO FILE

NEW REGISTRATION (first time registering)

1. LEGAL BUSINESS NAME

2. DOING BUSINESS AS NAME (if different from Legal Business Name)

5. COUNTRY OF DOMICILE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

United States

Canadian NSC Number
(National Safety Code)

7. PRINCIPAL FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER (optional)

8. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS CELL PHONE NUMBER (optional)

3. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS (PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS) (A P.O. Box will not be accepted)

STREET ADDRESS/ROUTE NUMBER CITY STATE/PROVINCE ZIP CODE+4 COLONIA (Mexico Only) FOREIGN COUNTRY

9. IRS TAX ID NUMBER Enter the Employer Identification
Number (EIN) assigned to the applicant by the Internal Revenue
Service (See instructions)

10. DUN & BRADSTREET NUMBER (if applicable)

4. MAILING ADDRESS (This may be a P.O. Box Number)             SAME AS PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

STREET ADDRESS/ROUTE NUMBER CITY STATE/PROVINCE ZIP CODE+4 COLONIA (Mexico Only) FOREIGN COUNTRY

Page 1 of 6

Cargo Tank Facility Registration Aid

        OMB No. 2126-0051 Expiration Date: 05/31/2026

RENEWAL/UPDATE

Mexico RFC Number 
(Federal Taxpayer Registry)

Canada Other CountryMexico



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

CARGO TANK FACILITY

11. (a) USDOT NUMBER (if applicable):

12. CARGO TANK FACILITY NAME:

13. (a) IS THE CARGO TANK FACILITY PHYSICAL ADDRESS DIFFERENT FROM THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF
BUSINESS ADDRESS?         Yes              No

   (b) IF THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 13. (a) IS YES, PLEASE PROVIDE CARGO TANK FACILITY PHYSICAL ADDRESS.

CITY STATE/PROVINCE COUNTRY POSTAL
CODE

COLONIA (Mexico

STREET ADDRESS

Page 2 of 6

OMB No. 2126-0051 Expiration Date: 05/31/2026

(b) CT Number (if applicable):



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

14.

Functions VehiclesSpecial Permits: If Applicable Input Below

         MC300           MC303           MC306

         MC301           MC304           MC307            

         MC302           MC305           MC310            

Internal Visual 
Inspection

         MC300           MC303           MC306

         MC301           MC304           MC307            

         MC302           MC305           MC310            

Leakage Test

         MC300           MC303           MC306

         MC301           MC304           MC307

         MC302           MC305           MC310

Lining Inspection

External Visual 
Inspection

         MC300           MC303           MC306

MC301           MC304          MC307            

         MC302           MC305           MC310           

         MC300           MC303           MC306            

         MC301           MC304           MC307            

         MC302           MC305           MC310            

Thickness Test

         MC300           MC303           MC306            

         MC301           MC304           MC307            

         MC302           MC305           MC310            

Pressure Test

Page 3 of 6

    OMB No. 2126-0051 Expiration Date: 05/31/2026

MC311

MC312

MC330

MC331

MC338

DOT406

DOT407

DOT412

MC311

MC312

MC330

MC331

MC338

DOT406

DOT407

DOT412

MC311

MC312

MC330

MC331

MC338

DOT406

DOT407

DOT412

MC311

MC312

MC330

MC331

MC338

DOT406

DOT407

DOT412

MC311

MC312

MC330

MC331

MC338

DOT406

DOT407

DOT412

MC311

MC312

MC330

MC331

MC338

DOT406

DOT407

DOT412



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

Mobile Testing Information (Mandatory Selection of one option below)
Where do you use testing/
inspection equipment? Mobile BothFixed Facility

Functions VehiclesSpecial Permits: If Applicable Input Below

Repair (non-
ASME)

        MC300           MC303           MC306            MC311           MC331           DOT407

         MC301           MC304           MC307            MC312           MC338           DOT412

         MC302           MC305           MC310            MC330           DOT406

         MC300           MC303           MC306            MC311           MC331           DOT407

         MC301           MC304           MC307            MC312           MC338           DOT412

         MC302           MC305           MC310            MC330           DOT406

Certification 
(Design Certified 
Engineer)

Component 
Manufacturer

        MC300           MC303           MC306            MC311           MC331           DOT407

        MC301           MC304           MC307           MC312           MC338           DOT412

        MC302           MC305           MC310            MC330           DOT406
Repair (ASME)

MC300      MC306

MC301 MC307Assembly

Process Agent

Name Address (No P.O. Box) City State Zip / Postal Code

Responsible Person (Facility Location)

Title:

Name:

Fax:Phone:

Email:

Page 4 of 6

MC302

    OMB No. 2126-0051 Expiration Date: 05/31/2026

Manufacturer
MC331

MC338

DOT406

DOT407

DOT412

MC303

MC304

MC305 MC310

MC311

MC312

MC330

MC331

MC338

DOT406

DOT407

DOT412



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

15. Does the Applicant utilize a registered inspector, authorized inspector, certified individual, qualified inspector, or design certified
engineer employed by the company to conduct certification, inspection, or testing functions?

         Yes              No

Name:

Type: Design Certified Engineer Registered Inspector Authorized Inspector

Certified Individual Qualified Inspector

16. Does the Applicant utilize a registered inspector, authorized inspector, certified individual, qualified inspector, or design certified
engineer not employed by the company to conduct certification, inspection, or testing functions?

         Yes              No

Name: Cargo Tank #:

Type: Design Certified Engineer Registered Inspector Authorized Inspector

Certified Individual Qualified Inspector

Certification # Authorization Date Expiration Date

ASME “U” Stamp

"R" and/or "TR" stamps or "U" and/or "T" Stamps

Certification # Authorization Date Expiration Date

I certify that all Registered Inspectors and Design Certifying Engineers used in performance of the
prescribed functions meet the minimum qualification requirements set forth in 49 CFR 171.8, that I am the

person responsible for ensuring compliance with the applicable requirements of this chapter, and that I
have knowledge of the requirements applicable to the functions to be performed.

Yes, I Certify

Certifying Name:

Certifying Title:

Certifying Email:

Date:

Page 5 of 6

Certifying Signature Required: 

    OMB No. 2126-0051 Expiration Date: 05/31/2026

Additional 
Names Attached:

Additional 
Names Attached:



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

Date Filed:

Page 6 of 6

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

Public Burden Statement A Federal agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, 
nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with a collection of information subject to the 
requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act unless that collection of information displays a current valid OMB 
Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 2126-0051. Public reporting for this 
collection of information is estimated to be approximately 25 minutes per response, including the time for 
reviewing instructions, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. All 
responses to this collection of information are mandatory. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any 
other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to: Information 
Collection Clearance Officer, Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, MC-RRA, 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, 
Washington, D.C. 20590.

  OMB No. 2126-0051 Expiration Date: 05/31/2026


	Cargo Tank Facility Registration Aid
	REASONS TO FILE
	BUSINESS DESCRIPTION
	1.LEGAL BUSINESS NAME
	2.DOING BUSINESS AS NAME (if different from Legal Business Name)
	3.PRINCIPAL ADDRESS (PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS) (A P.O. Box will not be accepted)
	4.MAILING ADDRESS (This may be a P.O. Box Number)
	5.COUNTRY OF DOMICILE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS
	6.PRINCIPAL BUSINESS TELEPHONE NUMBER
	7.PRINCIPAL FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER (optional)
	8.PRINCIPAL BUSINESS CELL PHONE NUMBER (optional)
	9.IRS TAX ID NUMBER Enter the Employer IdentificationNumber (EIN) assigned to the applicant by the Internal RevenueService (See instructions)
	10.DUN & BRADSTREET NUMBER (if applicable)

	CARGO TANK FACILITY
	11.USDOT NUMBER (if applicable):
	12.CARGO TANK FACILITY NAME:
	13.
	For each cargo tank facility being registered, please provide the following information:
	15.Does the Applicant utilize a registered inspector, authorized inspector, certified individual, qualified inspector, or design certifiedengineer employed by the company to conduct certification, inspection, or testing functions?
	16.Does the Applicant utilize a registered inspector, authorized inspector, certified individual, qualified inspector, or design certifiedengineer not employed by the company to conduct certification, inspection, or testing functions?




	1 LEGAL BUSINESS NAME: 
	2 DOING BUSINESS AS NAME if different from Legal Business Name: 
	STREET ADDRESSROUTE NUMBER: 
	CITY: 
	STATEPROVINCE: 
	ZIP CODE4: 
	STREET ADDRESSROUTE NUMBER_2: 
	CITY_2: 
	STATEPROVINCE_2: 
	ZIP CODE4_2: 
	Canadian NSC Number: 
	6 PRINCIPAL BUSINESS TELEPHONE NUMBER: 
	7 PRINCIPAL FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER optional: 
	8 PRINCIPAL BUSINESS CELL PHONE NUMBER optional: 
	STREET ADDRESS: 
	CITY_3: 
	STATEPROVINCE_3: 
	COUNTRY: 
	POSTAL: 
	COLONIA Mexico: 
	NameRow1: 
	Address No PO BoxRow1: 
	CityRow1: 
	StateRow1: 
	Zip  Postal CodeRow1: 
	Title: 
	Name: 
	Fax Phone: 
	Email: 
	Name_2: 
	Name_3: 
	Cargo Tank: 
	Certification Row1: 
	Authorization DateRow1: 
	Expiration DateRow1: 
	Certification Row2: 
	Authorization DateRow2: 
	Expiration DateRow2: 
	Certification Row1_2: 
	Authorization DateRow1_2: 
	Expiration DateRow1_2: 
	Certification Row2_2: 
	Authorization DateRow2_2: 
	Expiration DateRow2_2: 
	Certifying Name: 
	Certifying Title: 
	Certifying Email: 
	Date: 
	Date Filed: 
	IRS Tax ID Numer: 
	Phone: 
	US DOT Number: 
	reasonNew: Off
	reasonUpdate: Off
	COLONIA Mexico Only: 
	FOREIGN COUNTRY: 
	COLONIA Mexico Only_2: 
	FOREIGN COUNTRY_2: 
	sameBox: Off
	checkUS: Off
	checkCan: Off
	checkMex: Off
	checkOther: Off
	Mexico RFC Number: 
	otherCountry: 
	10 DUN  BRADSTREET NUMBER if applicable: 
	12 CARGO TANK FACILITY NAME: 
	cargoYesBox: Off
	cargoNoBox: Off
	extVisualBox: Off
	extPermits: 
	intPermits: 
	leakBox: Off
	leakPermits: 
	lineBox: Off
	linePermits: 
	thickBox: Off
	thickPermits: 
	pressBox: Off
	pressPermits: 
	ext300: Off
	ext301: Off
	ext302: Off
	ext303: Off
	ext304: Off
	ext305: Off
	ext306: Off
	ext307: Off
	ext310: Off
	ext311: Off
	ext312: Off
	ext330: Off
	ext331: Off
	ext338: Off
	ext406: Off
	ext407: Off
	ext412: Off
	int300: Off
	int301: Off
	int302: Off
	int303: Off
	int304: Off
	int305: Off
	int306: Off
	int307: Off
	int310: Off
	int311: Off
	int312: Off
	int330: Off
	int331: Off
	int338: Off
	int406: Off
	int407: Off
	int412: Off
	leak300: Off
	leak301: Off
	leak302: Off
	leak303: Off
	leak304: Off
	leak305: Off
	leak306: Off
	leak307: Off
	leak310: Off
	leak311: Off
	leak312: Off
	leak330: Off
	leak331: Off
	leak338: Off
	leak406: Off
	leak407: Off
	leak412: Off
	line300: Off
	line301: Off
	line302: Off
	line303: Off
	line304: Off
	line305: Off
	line306: Off
	line307: Off
	line310: Off
	line311: Off
	line312: Off
	line330: Off
	line331: Off
	line338: Off
	line406: Off
	line407: Off
	line412: Off
	thick300: Off
	thick301: Off
	thick302: Off
	thick303: Off
	thick304: Off
	thick305: Off
	thick306: Off
	thick307: Off
	thick310: Off
	thick311: Off
	thick312: Off
	thick330: Off
	thick331: Off
	thick338: Off
	thick406: Off
	thick407: Off
	thick412: Off
	press300: Off
	press301: Off
	press302: Off
	press303: Off
	press304: Off
	press305: Off
	press306: Off
	press307: Off
	press310: Off
	press311: Off
	press312: Off
	press330: Off
	press331: Off
	press338: Off
	press406: Off
	press407: Off
	press412: Off
	intVisualBox: Off
	manPermits: 
	assPermits: 
	asmePermits: 
	nonAsmePermits: 
	certPermits: 
	man331: Off
	man338: Off
	man406: Off
	man407: Off
	man412: Off
	manBox: Off
	assBox: Off
	asmeBox: Off
	ass300: Off
	ass301: Off
	ass306: Off
	ass307: Off
	ass311: Off
	asme300: Off
	asme301: Off
	asme302: Off
	asme303: Off
	asme304: Off
	asme305: Off
	asme306: Off
	asme307: Off
	asme310: Off
	asme311: Off
	asme312: Off
	asme330: Off
	asme331: Off
	asme338: Off
	asme406: Off
	asme407: Off
	asme412: Off
	nonAsme300: Off
	nonAsme301: Off
	nonAsme302: Off
	nonAsme303: Off
	nonAsme304: Off
	nonAsme305: Off
	nonAsme306: Off
	nonAsme307: Off
	nonAsme310: Off
	nonAsme311: Off
	nonAsme312: Off
	nonAsme330: Off
	nonAsme331: Off
	nonAsme338: Off
	nonAsme406: Off
	nonAsme407: Off
	nonAsme412: Off
	cert300: Off
	cert301: Off
	cert302: Off
	cert303: Off
	cert304: Off
	cert305: Off
	cert306: Off
	cert307: Off
	cert310: Off
	cert311: Off
	cert312: Off
	cert330: Off
	cert331: Off
	cert338: Off
	cert406: Off
	cert407: Off
	cert412: Off
	nonAsmeBox: Off
	certBox: Off
	compBox: Off
	ass302: Off
	ass303: Off
	ass304: Off
	ass305: Off
	ass310: Off
	ass312: Off
	ass330: Off
	ass331: Off
	ass338: Off
	ass406: Off
	ass407: Off
	ass412: Off
	compText: 
	testBoth: Off
	testFixed: Off
	testMobile: Off
	15Yes: Off
	15No: Off
	15Attach: Off
	15DCE: Off
	15RI: Off
	15QI: Off
	15CI: Off
	15AI: Off
	16Yes: Off
	16No: Off
	16Attach: Off
	16RI: Off
	16AI: Off
	16CI: Off
	16QI: Off
	certifyBox: Off
	16DCE: Off
	CargoTankNumber: 


