

Date Filed:		

Cargo Tank Facility Registration Aid

REASONS TO FILE						
NEW REGIST	NEW REGISTRATION (first time registering)			RENEWAL/UPDATE		
	BUSINE	SS D	ESCRIPTION			
1. LEGAL BUSINESS NAME						
2. DOING BUSINESS AS NAME	(if different from Legal F	Business	s Name)			
3. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS (PRIN	ICIPAL PLACE OF BUS	SINESS	i) (A P.O. Box wil	l <u>not</u> be a	ccepted)	
STREET ADDRESS/ROUTE NUMBER	CITY	STATE	/PROVINCE	ZIP CODE+4	COLONIA (Mexico Only) FOREIGN COUNTRY	
4. MAILING ADDRESS (This ma	y be a P.O. Box Number)		SAME AS PRINC		COLONIA (Mexico Only) FOREIGN COUNTRY	
5. COUNTRY OF DOMICILE O	F PRINCIPAL PLACE O)F BUS	INESS			
United States	Canada		Mexico		Other Country	
	Canadian NSC Number (National Safety Code)		Mexico RFC Nu			
6. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS TELEPHONE NUMBER						
7. PRINCIPAL FAX TELEPHONE NUMBER (optional)						
8. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS CELI	L PHONE NUMBER (opt	ional)				
9. IRS TAX ID NUMBER Enter the Employer Identification Number (EIN) assigned to the applicant by the Internal Revenue Service (See instructions)			10. DUN & BRAI	DSTREET	NUMBER (if applicable)	



CARGO TANK FACILITY					
11. (a) USDOT NUMBER (if applicable): (b) CT Number (if applicable):					
12. CARGO TANK FACILITY NAME:					
13. (a) IS THE CARGO TANK FACILITY PHYSICAL ADDRESS DIFFERENT FROM THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS ADDRESS? Yes No (b) IF THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 13. (a) IS YES, PLEASE PROVIDE CARGO TANK FACILITY PHYSICAL ADDRESS.					
STREET ADDRESS					
CITY	STATE/PROVINCE COUNTRY	POSTAL COLONIA (Mexico CODE			



14.							
Functions	Special Permits: If Applicable Input Below			Veh	icles		
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	MC331	DOT407
External Visual Inspection		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC338	DOT412
Поросион		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DOT406	
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	MC331	DOT407
Internal Visual Inspection		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC338	DOT412
epecucii		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DOT406	
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	MC331	DOT407
Leakage Test		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC338	DOT412
		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DOT406	
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	MC331	DOT407
Lining Inspection		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC338	DOT412
		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DOT406	
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	MC331	DOT407
☐ Thickness Test		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC338	DOT412
		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DOT406	
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	MC331	DOT407
Pressure Test		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC338	DOT412
		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DOT406	



Functions Special	Permits : If Applicable Input Below			Ve	hicles		
		MC331		DOT40	07		
Manufacturer		MC338		DOT41	2		
		DOT40	6				
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	MC3	31 DOT407
Assembly		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC3	38 DOT412
		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DOT	406
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	МС	2331 DOT407
Denoir (ASME)		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC	2338 DOT412
Repair (ASME)		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DO	T406
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	МС	2331 DOT407
Repair (non- ASME)		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC	2338 DOT412
/ NOWL)		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DO	T406
		MC300	MC303	MC306	MC311	МС	2331 DOT407
Certification (Design Certified		MC301	MC304	MC307	MC312	MC	2338 DOT412
Engineer)		MC302	MC305	MC310	MC330	DO	T406
Component Manufacturer							
Wandidotaloi							
	obile Testing Information (Mandate	ory Selec	tion of one	option bel	ow)		
Where do you use testing/ inspection equipment?	Fixed Facility	O Mobile O Both				th	
Process Agent							
Name	Address (No P.O. Box)		City		State		Zip / Postal Code
Responsible Person (Facility Location)							
Title:							
Name:							
Phone: Fax:							
Email:							



15. Does the Applicant utilize a registered inspector, authorized inspector, certified individual, qualified inspector, or design certified engineer employed by the company to conduct certification, inspection, or testing functions?				
Yes No				
Name:		Additional Names Attached:		
Type: Design Certified Enginee	Authorized Inspector			
Certified Individual Qualified Inspector				
16. Does the Applicant utilize a registered inspector, authorized inspector, certified individual, qualified inspector, or design certified engineer not employed by the company to conduct certification, inspection, or testing functions?				
Yes No				
Name:	Additional Names Attached:	Cargo Tank #:		
Type: Design Certified Enginee	r Registered Inspector	Authorized Inspector		
Certified Individual	Qualified Inspector			
	ASME "U" Stamp			
Certification #	Authorization Date	Expiration Date		
II.	R'' and/or ''TR'' stamps or ''U'' and/or ''T'' S	stamps		
Certification #	Authorization Date	Expiration Date		
I certify that all Registered Inspectors and Design Certifying Engineers used in performance of the prescribed functions meet the minimum qualification requirements set forth in 49 CFR 171.8, that I am the person responsible for ensuring compliance with the applicable requirements of this chapter, and that I have knowledge of the requirements applicable to the functions to be performed. O Yes, I Certify				
Certifying Name: Certifying Signature Required:				
Certifying Title:				
Certifying Email:				
Date:				



Public Burden Statement A Federal agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with a collection of information subject to the requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act unless that collection of information displays a current valid OMB Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 2126-0051. Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to be approximately 25 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. All responses to this collection of information are mandatory. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to: Information Collection Clearance Officer, Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, MC-RRA, 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, Washington, D.C. 20590.